
05/26/2022
Sundry Print Report

Well Name: LENTIL FEDERAL

Well Number: 161H

County or Parish/State: EDDY /
NM

Lease Number: NMNM113929

Well Status: Producing Gas Well

Well Location: T26S / R25E / SEC 19 /
NWSW / 32.0262137 / -104.4419043

US Well Number: 3001546514

Unit or CA Name:

Type of Well: CONVENTIONAL GAS
WELL

Allottee or Tribe Name:

Unit or CA Number:

Operator: TAP ROCK
OPERATING LLC

NOI Attachments

Procedure Description

Lentil__Fed_161_WBD_RP_20220421150358.pdf

Lentil_Fed_161H_Temporary_and_Abandonment_Work_Procedure_RP_20220421150343.pdf

Is any additional surface disturbance proposed?: No

Surface Disturbance

Type of Submission: Notice of Intent

Date Sundry Submitted: 04/21/2022 Time Sundry Submitted: 03:04

Procedure Description: Tap Rock requests to TA the referenced well due to no gas sales connection nearby. Laying a
new line is not economical at this time with current production volumes. See attached TA procedure and WBDs.

Date proposed operation will begin: 04/21/2022

Type of Action: Temporary Abandonment

Notice of Intent

Sundry ID: 2668127
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Well Name: LENTIL FEDERAL

Well Number: 161H

County or Parish/State: EDDY /
NM

Lease Number: NMNM113929

Well Status: Producing Gas Well

Well Location: T26S / R25E / SEC 19 /
NWSW / 32.0262137 / -104.4419043

US Well Number: 3001546514

Unit or CA Name:

Type of Well: CONVENTIONAL GAS
WELL

Allottee or Tribe Name:

Unit or CA Number:

Operator: TAP ROCK
OPERATING LLC

Conditions of Approval

Specialist Review

TA_COA_20220526110404.pdf

BLM POC Name: ZOTA M STEVENS

BLM POC Phone: 5752345998 BLM POC Email Address: ZSTEVENS@BLM.GOV

Signature: Zota Stevens

Disposition: Approved

BLM Point of Contact

BLM POC Title: Petroleum Engineer

Disposition Date: 05/26/2022

Operator

I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a
crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious
or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Electronic submission of Sundry
Notices through this system satisfies regulations requiring a

City: GOLDEN State: CO

Name: TAP ROCK OPERATING LLC

Signed on: APR 21, 2022 03:03 PM

Title: Regulatory Analyst

Street Address: 523 PARK POINT DRIVE SUITE 200

Phone: (720) 772-5910

Email address: JTRLICA@TAPRK.COM

Operator Electronic Signature: JEFFREY TRLICA

Representative Name:

Street Address:

Zip:State:City:

Phone:

Email address:

Field
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  R.Patel 4/20/2022 

Lentil Fed #161H 
API: 30-015-46514 
Sec 19-T26S-R25E 
Eddy County, NM 

 
Temporary Abandonment Procedure 

April 20, 2022 
 

Basic Wellbore Construction Data: 
 

Casing Data 
Size O.D. Weight Depth TOC 
13-3/8’’ 54 ppf 387’ Surface 

9-5/8” 40 ppf 1,123’ Surface 
7-5/8’’ 29 ppf 7,256’ Surface 
    
Tubing Data 
None    
Open Perforations 
6,524’-
6,533’ 

   

 
Objective: Temporary and abandonment of wellbore. 
 
Safety: 
Comply with all BLM, NMOCD and Operator safety regulations. 
All Personnel MUST wear hard hats, steel toed boots, and safety glasses. 
No smoking inside rig anchors. 
Hold a job safety meeting each morning, and as needed before specific job tasks. 
 
Downhole Work Procedure: 
 

1. HPJSM. Confirm no pressure on wellhead. ND WH, NU 5K manual BOP. 
2. MIRU WL lubricators. RIH w/ 7’’ GR & JB. Contact engineer if ran into tight spots. POOH w/7’’ GR 

& JB check for any debris. 
3. RIH WL w/7’’ CIBP and dump bailer. Set plug at 6,250’ and dump ~50 sxs cmt over the plug. 

WOC and tag. POOH and RDMO WL. 
4. RIH 2-7/8’’ tbg, load csg w/2% KCL and biocide. Pressure test csg to 500 psi for 30 minutes. 

Notify BLM of the results.  
5. POOH w/2-7/8’’ tbg. RDMO 
6. Release all associated equipment and clean up location of any trash. 



Tap Rock Production
Lentil Fed #161H
L19 T26S R25E
Eddy County, NM
API 30-015-46514

Surf. csg 13.375'' 54. lb/ft J-55 set @ 387' to Surf GR: 3196'
Cmt'd w/645 sxs. TOC @ surf

Int. 9.625'', 40 lb/ft J-55 set @ 1123' 
cmt'd w/411 sks TOC @ surf. 

Prod. 7 - 5/8'', 29 lb/ft P-110 set @ 7,256'
Cmt'd w/279 sxs. TOC @ surf

No tbg in hole

Perfs: 6,524' - 6,533' 

CIBP @ 6,950' w/50 sxs of cmt on top

Perfs: 7,000' - 7,009'  -  Wolfcamp test

TD 7,200' Wellbore Sketch by: Rakesh Patel 4/20/2022
Not to Scale

Current Configuration

Lat. 32.0262137, Long. -104.4419043

Spud Date: February 5, 2020

PBTD 7,172'



Tap Rock Production
Lentil Fed #161H
L19 T26S R25E
Eddy County, NM
API 30-015-46514

Surf. csg 13.375'' 54. lb/ft J-55 set @ 387' to Surf GR: 3196'
Cmt'd w/645 sxs. TOC @ surf

Int. 9.625'', 40 lb/ft J-55 set @ 1,123' 
cmt'd w/411 sks TOC @ surf. 

Prod. 7 - 5/8'', 29 lb/ft P-110 set @ 7,256'
Cmt'd w/279 sxs. TOC @ surf

Set CIBP @ 6,250' w/50 sxs of cmt on top

Perfs: 6,524' - 6,533'  -  Wolfcamp

CIBP @ 6,950' w/50 sxs of cmt on top

Perfs: 7,000' - 7,009'  -  Wolfcamp test

TD 7,250' Wellbore Sketch by: Rakesh Patel 4/20/2022
PBTD 7,172'

Not to Scale

Proposed Configuration

Lat. 32.0262137, Long. -104.4419043

Spud Date: February 5, 2020



District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393­6161 Fax:(575) 393­0720

District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748­1283 Fax:(575) 748­9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334­6178 Fax:(505) 334­6170

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476­3470 Fax:(505) 476­3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  111101

CONDITIONS
Operator:

TAP ROCK OPERATING, LLC
523 Park Point Drive
Golden, CO 80401

OGRID:

372043
Action Number:

111101
Action Type:

[C­103] NOI Temporary Abandonment (C­103I)

CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition
Date

gcordero None 6/7/2022


